NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE OF THE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

WORK SESSION (IN PERSON & VIA TELECOMMUNICATION)

Window Rock, Navajo Nation

Thursday, March 3, 2022 – 9:00 AM

WORK SESSION AGENDA

Call-in Number: (669) 900-6833 Meeting ID: 928 871 7160 Passcode: 86515

PRESIDING CHAIR: Honorable Seth Damon, Speaker, 24th Navajo Nation Council

- 1. CALL WORK SESSION TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION
- 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS
- 3. WORK SESSION TOPIC(S):
 - A. Introduction and Purpose of Work Session presented by Speaker, Seth Damon, 24th Navajo Nation Council. Discussion on Legislation 0257-21: An Action Relating to the Naabik'íyáti' Committee and Navajo Nation Council; Allocating \$1,166,003,000 of Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Funds; Approving the Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Expenditure Plans for Water and Wastewater Projects, Broadband Projects, Home Electricity Connection Projects, Housing and Housing Renovation Projects, Bathroom Addition Projects, and Hardship Assistance.

20 JANUARY 2022 - REFERRAL MOTION

Motion to refer legislation 0257-21 to a Naabik'íyáti' Committee Work Session for no more than 60 days to discuss an amendment that equally distributes initially allocated Navajo Nation Federal Recovery Funds; M: Hon. Jamie Henio, S: Hon. Eugenia Charles-Newton, V: 17 in Favor, 04 Opposed (Chairman Damon not voting).

I. PRESENTATION/RESPONSE ON LEGISLATION 0257-21 REFERRAL:

Presenter(s): Seth Damon, Speaker, 24th Navajo Nation Council

Paulson Chaco, Chief of Staff, OPVP

Other Navajo Nation Divisions/Departments/Entities

Questions / Recommendations

- II. FINAL RECOMMENDATIONS/COMMENTS
- 4. ANNOUNCEMENTS; CLOSE OF WORK SESSION